
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) (1-0) -vs- Valley Forge (0-1)
3/24/2026 at UVF Ballpark

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sean Carroll (1-0)
Loss: Hunter Whitten (0-1)
Save: Gavin Oberg (1)
HBP: Daniel Alexander, Sean Carroll, Hunter Whitten
PB: Ryan Olmo (2)
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2:50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 7 9 0
Valley Forge 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 8 1

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaeden Fisher 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Justin Stella cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
Nico Simou lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Daniel Mack rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chris Kiamos dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Axel Martinez 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bruce Mistler 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 5
    Aidan Marshall 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle O'Sullivan c 3 3 2 0 0 1 1
Anthony Voss ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Moratori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Oberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 9 4 6 4 10

2B: Axel Martinez (1); Aidan Marshall (1); Kyle O'Sullivan (1)
3B: Nico Simou (1)
SH: Kaeden Fisher (1)
SF: Anthony Voss (1)
SB: Kaeden Fisher (1); Nico Simou (1)
HBP: Axel Martinez (1); Kyle O'Sullivan (1)

Valley Forge 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabriel Murphy rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Juan Lopez 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Zack Haines 1b 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Timmons dh 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Albert Fernandez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Lengle lf 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
Ryan Olmo c 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
Liam Nesemeier 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Evelyn Asijah ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Preston Blum pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joaquin Velez ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Braedon Tunnel ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joey Demirjian cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Hunter Whitten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley Demoss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Dahlman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 6 8 4 7 4 9

SH: Liam Nesemeier (1)
SF: Chase Timmons (1); Carson Lengle (1); Ryan Olmo (1)
SB: Gabriel Murphy (2); Juan Lopez (2); Zack Haines (2); Albert
Fernandez (1); Joey Demirjian (1)
CS: Chase Timmons (1); Carson Lengle (1)
HBP: Zack Haines (2); Ryan Olmo (1); Liam Nesemeier (1)
E: Juan Lopez (1)

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Daniel Alexander 1.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 9 3 0 40
Joseph Moratori 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 36
Sean Carroll (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 25
Gavin Oberg (S, 1) 3.0 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 10 13 6 1 52
Totals 8 6 6 7 4 3 0 4 0 22 37 10 4 153

Valley Forge IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Whitten (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 5 5 6 2 1 0 2 0 15 24 7 1 97
Bradley Demoss 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 16
Jacob Dahlman 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 6 1 37
Totals 9 7 7 6 4 2 0 2 0 28 38 13 3 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 1st MT. VAL
Kaeden Fisher popped up to ss (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Justin Stella flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Nico Simou walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Nico Simou stole second. 0 0
Daniel Mack walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 0 0
Chris Kiamos struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 0 0

Valley Forge - Bottom of 1st MT. VAL
Gabriel Murphy walked (3-2 BKBKBFFFB). 0 0
Gabriel Murphy stole second. 0 0
Juan Lopez walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
Juan Lopez stole second; Gabriel Murphy stole third. 0 0
Zack Haines hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 0 0
Chase Timmons flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Gabriel Murphy scored. 0 1
Carson Lengle flied out to rf, SAC (2-2 FBFBF); Juan Lopez advanced to third. 0 1
Zack Haines stole second, advanced to third; Juan Lopez stole home. 0 2
Ryan Olmo hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 2
Liam Nesemeier hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ryan Olmo advanced to second. 0 2
Joaquin Velez walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Liam Nesemeier advanced to second; Ryan Olmo advanced to third;
Zack Haines scored. 0 3
Joey Demirjian popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd MT. VAL
Axel Martinez hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBBH). 0 3
Bruce Mistler popped up to ss (3-2 KBFFBB). 0 3
Kyle O'Sullivan hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Axel Martinez advanced to second. 0 3
Kyle O'Sullivan advanced to second on a passed ball; Axel Martinez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Anthony Voss flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Axel Martinez scored. 1 3
Kaeden Fisher singled, RBI (2-2 BSSB); Kyle O'Sullivan scored. 2 3
Justin Stella flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3

Valley Forge - Bottom of 2nd MT. VAL
Joseph Moratori to p for Daniel Alexander. 2 3
Gabriel Murphy grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 2 3
Juan Lopez grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 3
Zack Haines singled (2-2 BKKBF). 2 3
Chase Timmons walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Zack Haines advanced to second. 2 3
Carson Lengle singled, RBI (0-1 K); Chase Timmons advanced to third; Zack Haines scored. 2 4
Chase Timmons out at home 2b to c, caught stealing. 2 4

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd MT. VAL
Nico Simou singled (1-1 SB). 2 4
Daniel Mack grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK); Nico Simou out at second 2b unassisted. 2 4
Chris Kiamos walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 2 4
Axel Martinez doubled (1-1 BF); Chris Kiamos advanced to third. 2 4
Bruce Mistler struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 2 4

Valley Forge - Bottom of 3rd MT. VAL
Ryan Olmo singled (2-1 SBB). 2 4
Liam Nesemeier grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Ryan Olmo advanced to second. 2 4
Joaquin Velez struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 2 4
Joey Demirjian singled, RBI (0-0); Ryan Olmo scored. 2 5



Joey Demirjian stole second. 2 5
Joey Demirjian advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Gabriel Murphy struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 4th MT. VAL
Kyle O'Sullivan doubled (0-0). 2 5
Anthony Voss flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 5
Kaeden Fisher singled (0-0); Kyle O'Sullivan advanced to third. 2 5
Kaeden Fisher stole second. 2 5
Justin Stella walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 5
Nico Simou reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Justin Stella advanced to second; Kaeden Fisher
advanced to third; Kyle O'Sullivan scored. 3 5
Daniel Mack flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 3 5
Chris Kiamos walked (3-1 BBSBB); Nico Simou advanced to second; Justin Stella advanced to third; Kaeden
Fisher scored. 4 5
Chris Kiamos advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nico Simou advanced to third on a wild pitch; Justin Stella
scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
Axel Martinez walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 5 5
Bradley Demoss to p for Hunter Whitten. 5 5
Bruce Mistler struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 5 5

Valley Forge - Bottom of 4th MT. VAL
Sean Carroll to p for Joseph Moratori. 5 5
Juan Lopez flied out to lf (2-2 BSFB). 5 5
Zack Haines hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 5 5
Chase Timmons struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 5
Zack Haines stole second. 5 5
Carson Lengle walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 5
Carson Lengle advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zack Haines advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
Ryan Olmo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 5

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 5th MT. VAL
Kyle O'Sullivan singled (0-2 KF). 5 5
Anthony Voss singled (2-0 BB); Kyle O'Sullivan advanced to third. 5 5
Anthony Voss advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kyle O'Sullivan scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Kaeden Fisher grounded out to ss, SAC, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Anthony Voss scored. 7 5
Jacob Dahlman to p for Bradley Demoss. 7 5
Justin Stella flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 7 5
Nico Simou tripled (1-1 BK). 7 5
Daniel Mack flied out to cf (0-1 S). 7 5

Valley Forge - Bottom of 5th MT. VAL
Gavin Oberg to p for Sean Carroll. 7 5
Liam Nesemeier walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 5
Joaquin Velez singled (1-1 BK); Liam Nesemeier advanced to second. 7 5
Joey Demirjian flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 7 5
Gabriel Murphy popped up to 3b (3-2 BBSKFB). 7 5
Joaquin Velez advanced to second on a wild pitch; Liam Nesemeier advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
Juan Lopez popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKFBF). 7 5

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 6th MT. VAL
Chris Kiamos popped up to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 7 5
Axel Martinez flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 7 5
Aidan Marshall pinch hit for Bruce Mistler. 7 5
Aidan Marshall doubled (2-0 BB). 7 5
Kyle O'Sullivan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Valley Forge - Bottom of 6th MT. VAL
Aidan Marshall to 1b. 7 5
Zack Haines grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 7 5
Chase Timmons singled (0-1 K). 7 5
Albert Fernandez pinch ran for Chase Timmons. 7 5
Carson Lengle walked (3-0 BBBB); Albert Fernandez stole second, advanced to third. 7 5
Ryan Olmo flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-2 SK); Albert Fernandez scored. 7 6
Carson Lengle out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 6

Mt. St. Mary (N.Y.) - Top of 7th MT. VAL
Anthony Voss popped up to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 7 6
Kaeden Fisher flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 7 6
Justin Stella grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 6

Valley Forge - Bottom of 7th MT. VAL
Evelyn Asijah pinch hit for Liam Nesemeier. 7 6
Evelyn Asijah singled (1-2 BKF). 7 6
Preston Blum pinch ran for Evelyn Asijah. 7 6
Braedon Tunnel pinch hit for Joaquin Velez. 7 6
Braedon Tunnel singled (0-0); Preston Blum out at second 2b to ss. 7 6
Joey Demirjian flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 6
Gabriel Murphy flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 7 6


